S Join the Boise National Forest for

Educational Tours at Bogus Basinl =3

Winter Ranger Program Schedule

NORDIC

Date Time Ski type/Snowshoes

January 14 (Thursday) 10:30 am XC* Ski

January 24 (Sunday) 1:30 pm Snowshoe

January 28 (Thursday) 10:30 am XC Ski

February 4 (Thursday) 1:30 pm Snowshoe

February 18 (Thursday) 10:30 am XC Ski

February 21 (Sunday) 10:30 am XC Ski & Snowshoe
ALPINE

January 21 (Thursday) 1:30 pm Skiers & riders

January 31 (Sunday) 10:30 am Skiers & riders

February 7 (Sunday) 1:30 pm Skiers & riders

February 11 (Thursday) 1:30 pm Skiers & riders

*XC — skate or classic/cross country skis
Winter Ranger Programs will be led by Boise National Forest specialists and will focus on for-

est health, habitats, and winter ecology.

NORDIC Winter Ranger programs will start in front of Frontier Point Nordic Center and last
approximately 2 hours. ALPINE Winter Ranger programs will start in front of Simplot Lodge
and last 1.5 to 2 hours.

No pre-registration necessary. Both Nordic and alpine tours will be on mod-

erate terrain. Be prepared for the weather and make sure your equipment is
in good working condition.
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Contact the Mountain Home Ranger District at 208-587-7961 if you have questions RTHENY O AERAEE.




